CSK Himachal Pradesh Krishi Vishvavidyalaya
SAY NO

TO DRUGS

“Office of the Comptroller”
Central Purchase & Disposal Unit
Palampur
N D. 2-23/CSKHPKV-CPDU/Lib

: = Dated
. Comptroller 3 bs o é‘g-g 0 § JU[ ?0?4

To

All the Statutory Officers/Heads/Incharges, CSKHPKYV, Palampur
Subject: Regarding Annual Rate Contract for Network Equipments in University Campus for Internet Services
Sir/Madam,

I am directed to intimate you that the competent authority has approved the rates of Network Equipments in University
Campus for internet services on empanelment basis in the University for a period of one year from the date of issue of this letter.
The Lowest rates approved by the cornpetent authority are given below:-

Sr. No. | Deseription of item ! M/s N:tcog gnluztion

1. D-Link R15X1500 Eagle PRO 1500Mbps Dual Band Wi-Fi 6 Router 2650/-

2. | 12 Core OFC 20.50/- per mir

3 6 Core OFC 14,50/- per mtr

4, Cat 6 UTP cable per meter D-Link make 35/~ per mtr

5 Cat 6 UTP all weather cable per meter D-Link make 45 /-per mitr

6 Installation & fitting of baton for UTP cable per mir., punching and crimping of connectors etc. 125/- per mtr
alongwith UTP cable and service charges/laying/fitting per meter s

) RJ45 1/0 box with punching 400/-

8. RJ45 Connectors wit crimping (Per connector) D-Link Make 50/-

9. Media Converter D-Link make gigabit Ethernet media converter DMC 1008 SC 4600/-

10. | D-Link make DGS-1008G model 8-part Gigabit switch 2150/~

11. | D-Link make DGS-10161) model 16-port Gigabit Rack mount switch 5400/-

12. | D-Link make DGS-1024D model 24-port Gigabit Rack mount switch 6400/- SR

13. | 10 Port (8UTP port+2 SFP Port) Gigabit managed switch —~D-Link DGS1210-10 10900/~

14, | 28 Port (24UTP port+4 SFF Port) Gigabit managed switch — D-Link D Link DGS1210-10p 15500/-

15. | 10 Port (8UTP port+2 SFP Port) Gigabit PoE switch — D-Link DGS1210-10 13300/-

16. | 28 Port (24UTP port-+4 SFF Port) Gigabit PolE switch - D-Link DGS1210-28p 28600/-

17. | 9 U com rack fully loaded 8000/~

18. | 6 U com rack fully loaded 4600/-

19, | 12 core LIU fully loaded along with SC patch panels & Faceplate, pig tails ete. 6500/-

20, | 24 core LIU fully loaded along with SC paich panels & Faceplate, pig tails etc. 9950/-

21. | D-Link make LC-SC SM Duplex 3M Optical Fiber Patch cord single mode with LC-SC type SM 1250/-

type Connector (Duplex) of 9/125 micron core diameter in single mode with cable length 2 meter
including T connector latched Push-Pull Locking

22. | Pig tail SC Type 650/-
23. | Pig tail LC Type 650/~
24, | SPF (Transceiver) DEM 310 GT- D link Make 10 Km range 3650/-
25. | Splicing of Optical Fibre (per pair) 300/-

26, | Splicing job for repair of Optical fibre on turnkey basis which includes O'TDR, Splicing of all pairsin | 4000/-
the cable and accessories required (box ete)

27. | Power Adapter with Input: 100-240V 50-60 Hz and Output: SV/1.2A 360/-
28. | Power Adapter with Input: 100-240V 50-60 Hz and Output: 9V/0.6A 360/~
29. | External 88D 1 TB 5800/-




Terms & Conditions:-

All rates are inclusive all taxes & F.O.R, CSKHPKV, Palampur

This is for your kind information and taking further necessary action at your end, please.

Sectiod Officer (CPDU)
CSKHPKYV, Palampur
Copy to: ‘
. The Deputy Controller (LA), CSKHPKYV, Palampur for information, please
2. Asstt. Registrar (Internal Audit), CSKHPKV, Palampur for information, please
The Incharge, UNS, CSKHPKYV, Palamput to upload the same in the University website, please.
4, Guard File



